
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/12/2016 to 31/12/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 252 361,965 9 25.53%
2  Bernadette 237 412,709 3 24.01%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 185 340,135 8 18.74%
4  Jackie 163 405,683 11 16.51%
5  Frogman 148 212,126 28 14.99%
6  John the R-T 1 1,110 1 0.10%
7  Pam the goose 1 2,009 0 0.10%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 28 148 212,126 46.67%
2  Jackie 11 163 405,683 18.33%
3  Bri. 9 252 361,965 15.00%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 8 185 340,135 13.33%
5  Bernadette 3 237 412,709 5.00%
6  John the R-T 1 1 1,110 1.67%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bernadette 412,709 237 3 23.78%
2  Jackie 405,683 163 11 23.37%
3  Bri. 361,965 252 9 20.85%3  Bri. 361,965 252 9 20.85%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 340,135 185 8 19.60%
5  Frogman 212,126 148 28 12.22%
6  Pam the goose 2,009 1 0 0.12%
7  John the R-T 1,110 1 1 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  20/12/2016 47 82,424 3 4.76%
2  21/12/2016 45 76,392 1 4.56%
3  14/12/2016 43 65,096 2 4.36%
4  12/12/2016 42 75,553 2 4.26%
5  02/12/2016 42 65,812 1 4.26%
6  29/12/2016 40 62,833 1 4.05%
7  09/12/2016 39 72,656 2 3.95%
8  07/12/2016 39 71,249 1 3.95%
9  05/12/2016 35 60,556 3 3.55%

10  13/12/2016 35 57,996 3 3.55%
11  27/12/2016 34 65,000 1 3.44%
12  24/12/2016 33 60,213 4 3.34%
13  26/12/2016 33 58,405 2 3.34%
14  23/12/2016 33 64,401 1 3.34%
15  06/12/2016 32 59,603 1 3.24%
16  08/12/2016 32 56,910 1 3.24%



17  28/12/2016 30 53,663 4 3.04%
18  25/12/2016 30 49,368 4 3.04%
19  01/12/2016 30 47,638 4 3.04%
20  16/12/2016 30 56,365 3 3.04%
21  15/12/2016 30 44,079 2 3.04%
22  04/12/2016 30 53,169 1 3.04%
23  10/12/2016 28 55,690 1 2.84%
24  30/12/2016 26 43,497 3 2.63%
25  19/12/2016 26 42,910 1 2.63%
26  31/12/2016 23 51,085 2 2.33%
27  17/12/2016 23 44,135 1 2.33%
28  22/12/2016 21 38,561 2 2.13%
29  18/12/2016 21 37,877 1 2.13%
30  03/12/2016 18 30,181 1 1.82%
31  11/12/2016 17 32,420 1 1.72%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Friday 170 302,731 10 17.22%
2  Wednesday 157 266,400 8 15.91%
3  Thursday 153 250,021 10 15.50%
4  Tuesday 148 265,023 8 14.99%
5  Monday 136 237,424 8 13.78%
6  Saturday 125 241,304 9 12.66%
7  Sunday 98 172,834 7 9.93%

***** Subjects with most answers ********** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 20th December 2016 58 105,495 1 5.88%
2  GMT Tuesday 6th December 2016 39 74,352 1 3.95%
3  GMT Thursday 8th December 2016 39 71,220 1 3.95%
4  GMT Wednesday 7th December ... 35 62,326 1 3.55%
5  GMT Tuesday 13th December 2016 35 58,930 1 3.55%
6  GMT Friday 23rd December 2016 34 68,116 1 3.44%
7  GMT Thursday 29th December ... 33 53,580 1 3.34%
8  GMT Monday 12th December 2016 32 57,157 1 3.24%
9  GMT Tuesday 27th December 2016 31 60,785 1 3.14%

10  GMT Friday 2nd December 2016 31 53,750 1 3.14%
11  GMT Thursday 1st December 29 50,948 1 2.94%
12  GMT Monday 5th December 2016 28 45,853 1 2.84%
13  GMT Wednesday 21st Decembe ... 27 47,557 1 2.74%
14  GMT Sunday 4th December 2016 27 47,532 1 2.74%
15  GMT Friday 9th December 2016 27 46,882 1 2.74%
16  GMT Monday 19th December 2016 26 42,664 1 2.63%
17  GMT Saturday 10th December ... 25 49,786 1 2.53%
18  GMT Wednesday 14th Decembe ... 24 37,256 1 2.43%
19  GMT Boxing Day 26th Decemb ... 22 43,075 1 2.23%
20  GMT Saturday 17th December ... 22 42,451 1 2.23%
21  GMT Wednesday 28th Decembe ... 21 35,834 1 2.13%
22  GMT Thursday 15th December ... 21 31,045 1 2.13%



23  GMT Sunday 25th December 2016 20 33,977 1 2.03%
24  GMT Friday 30th December 2016 19 36,344 1 1.93%
25  GMT Sunday 11th December 2016 18 34,232 1 1.82%
26  GMT Sunday 18th December 2016 18 32,066 1 1.82%
27  GMT Saturday 24th December ... 17 36,342 1 1.72%
28  GMT Friday 16th December 2016 16 29,568 1 1.62%
29  GMT Thursday 22nd December ... 15 28,204 1 1.52%
30  GMT Saturday 3rd December 2016 14 23,748 1 1.42%
31  GMT Saturday 31st December ... 12 31,077 1 1.22%
32  November stats 12 14,437 1 1.22%
33  Milly. 11 21,729 1 1.11%
34  Update for Milly. 9 19,234 1 0.91%
35  Another check up done. 9 15,614 1 0.91%
36  Could be late in tomorrow. 9 13,308 1 0.91%
37  Happy Christmas 9 10,563 1 0.91%
38  Help required printing mul ... 8 14,293 1 0.81%
39  New Year Cuts 8 12,663 1 0.81%
40  Have a little smile! 8 10,701 1 0.81%
41  Plumber's visit (I'm not a ... 7 16,933 1 0.71%
42  Hi all 7 8,192 1 0.71%
43  Gmt Saturday 31st December ... 6 9,757 1 0.61%
44  Me again. 6 8,023 1 0.61%
45  Part LOA 6 8,022 1 0.61%
46  Firefox update to 50.1.0 6 6,761 1 0.61%
47  Night Storage Heaters. 5 11,296 1 0.51%
48  Merry Christmas 5 6,299 1 0.51%
49  Thunderbird update 5 4,745 1 0.51%49  Thunderbird update 5 4,745 1 0.51%
50  Fallen by the wayside!!!  :( 4 7,706 1 0.41%
51  Help please Bri: 4 7,262 1 0.41%
52  It is me 4 6,548 1 0.41%
53  RIP Dexter 4 5,264 1 0.41%
54  Nightie night then!! 4 5,034 1 0.41%
55  Firefox update 4 3,737 1 0.41%
56  Greetings 3 3,916 1 0.30%
57  PING Bernadette URGENT 3 3,515 1 0.30%
58  Thunderbird update 3 2,648 1 0.30%
59  Re: storage heaters. 2 3,407 1 0.20%
60  Plumbing call out query!!! 1 1,978 1 0.10%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 237 412,709 3 24.01%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 196 276,558 8 19.86%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 185 340,135 8 18.74%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 163 405,683 11 16.51%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 140 199,898 27 14.18%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 55 84,034 2 5.57%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... 8 12,228 1 0.81%
8  NewsTap/5.2.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 2,483 0 0.20%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 1 2,009 0 0.10%



***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 185 18.18%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 2 55 18.18%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; rv:4 ... 1 237 9.09%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 196 9.09%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 163 9.09%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 140 9.09%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1.65 1 8 9.09%
8  NewsTap/5.2.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 2 9.09%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5.1; rv:45 ... 1 1 9.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla 401 820,401 14 40.63%
2  40tude_Dialog 391 560,490 37 39.61%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 185 340,135 8 18.74%
4  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. 8 12,228 1 0.81%
5  NewsTap 2 2,483 0 0.20%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 4 391 36.36%
2  Mozilla 3 401 27.27%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 185 18.18%
4  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1.65 1 8 9.09%4  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1.65 1 8 9.09%
5  NewsTap 1 2 9.09%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 987 for 31 days
New threads : 60
Total replies : 927
Total modified threads : 60
Total size : 1735737 bytes (1,695.06 KB)
Total lines : 21270 lines
Total users : 7
Average number of messages by user : 141
Average size of messages by user : 247,962.43 bytes (242.15 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 3,038.57
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